FILED 3/4/2026
DOCUMENT NO. 01418-2026
FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK

BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Application for increase in water and DOCKET NO. 20250052-WS
wastewater rates in Brevard, Citrus, Duval,
Highlands, Marion, and Volusia Counties by
CSWR-Florida Utility Operating Company.
/

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE AND DESIGNATION OF EMAIL ADDRESS

Please take notice that Jordann L. Wilhelm of the Radey Law Firm, whose street address
is 301 S. Bronough Street, Suite 200, Tallahassee, Florida 32301, and mailing address is Post
Office Box 10967, Tallahassee, Florida 32302, hereby appears as additional counsel for CSWR-
Florida Utility Operating Company, LLC. All future pleadings, motions, notices, discovery and
orders in the above-referenced case should be directed to Jordann Wilhelm at the following email
address: jwilhelm@radeylaw.com.

Respectfully submitted this 4th day of March, 2026.

/s/ Jordann L. Wilhelm

Thomas A. Crabb, FBN 25844
Susan F. Clark, FBN 179580
Jordann L. Wilhelm, FBN 1003182
Radey Law Firm

301 South Bronough Street, Suite 200
Tallahassee, FL 32301

(850) 425-6654
tcrabb@radeylaw.com
sclark(@radeylaw.com
jwilhelm@radeylaw.com

Counsel for CSWR-Florida Utility
Operating Company, LLC




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing has been served via e-

mail on this 4th day of March, 2026, to the following:

Walt Trierweiler Daniel Dose

Austin Watrous Jennifer Crawford

Bart Fletcher Zachary Bloom

Charles Rehwinkel Office of General Counsel

Office of Public Counsel Florida Public Service Commission
c/o The Florida Legislature 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd.

111 W. Madison Street, Room 812 Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850
Tallahassee FL 32399-1400 ddose@psc.state.fl.us

(850) 488-9300 jerawfor@psc.state.fl.us
trierweiler.walt@leg.state.fl.us zbloom@psc.state.fl.us

watrous.austin@leg.state.fl.us
fletcher.bart@leg.state.fl.us
rehwinkel.charles@leg.state.fl.us

Aaron Silas

CSWR-Florida Utility Operating Company
1630 Des Peres Road, Suite 140

Des Peres, MO 63131
asilas@cswrgroup.com
regulatory@cswrgroup.com

/s/ Jordann L. Wilhelm
Jordann L. Wilhelm




